
March 20, 2017 Page 1 of 2

43B  54168-00    CONSERVATION DISTRICT RECORDWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

10
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
22
23
23
24

 8.00
 72.00

 113.60
 43.20
 39.60

 109.20
 33.60
 82.00
 46.40
 61.60

 159.20
 79.20
 49.20
 31.60
 12.40
 6.80

 18.80

1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S

16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E
16E

SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS

N2NE
NW
SW

S2NE
SE

NW
S2NE

SW
SE

NW
NE
SW
SE

N2NE
N2NW
N2NE
N2NW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Priority Date: DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 1,068.40

Owners: SWEET GRASS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT 

HANGMANS CREEK LLC 

PO BOX 749

HC 88 BOX 3703

BIG TIMBER, MT 59011

BIG TIMBER, MT 59011

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

43B  54168-00

CD Number: SG8402

Internal Priority Date:          SEPTEMBER 3, 1984 at 12:00 A.M. 

General Abstract

14.40 CFS

2,460.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: YELLOWSTONE RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMP

PUMP

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15

1

2

3

21

22

22

16E

16E

16E

1S

1S

1S

NENENE

SENWNW

SWNWNE

SWEET GRASS

SWEET GRASS

SWEET GRASS

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Volume: 2,460.00 AC-FT
SPRINKLERIrrigation Type:

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 15

Enforceable Priority Date:    DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE

Perfected Flow Rate: 14.40 CFS

Perfected Volume:     2,460.00 AC-FT



March 20, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

18
18
18
18

 14.00
 33.60
 6.40

 48.00

1S
1S
1S
1S

17E
17E
17E
17E

SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS

S2NW
N2SW

SWSWNE
SE

18
19
20
21

THE RIGHT ISSUED ON 6/21/1984 WAS REISSUED. THE RIGHT WAS REISSUED BECAUSE THE LEGAL 
LAND DESCRIPTION FOR THE PLACE OF USE WAS CORRECTED.

REISSUED RIGHT

Total:  1,068.40

Remarks:

43B  54168-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE CD  # 128220 RECEIVED 01/23/2015. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --


