STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 43B 54168-00 CONSERVATION DISTRICT RECORD CD Number: SG8402 Version: 2 CHANGE AUTHORIZATION										
Version Status: ACTIVE										
Owners:	SWEET GRASS COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT PO BOX 749 BIG TIMBER, MT 59011									
	HANGMANS CREEK LLC HC 88 BOX 3703 BIG TIMBER, MT 59011									
Priority Date: DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.										
Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 15, 1978 at 04:18 P.M.										
Internal Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 3, 1984 at 12:00 A.M.										
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION									
Maximum Flow Rate:	14.40 CFS	14.40 CFS								
Maximum Volume:	2,460.00 AC-F	2,460.00 AC-FT								
Maximum Acres:	1,068.40	1,068.40								
Source Name:	YELLOWSTO	YELLOWSTONE RIVER								
Source Type:	SURFAC	E WATER								
Point of Diversion and N			G							
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NENENE	<u>Sec</u> 21	<u>Тwp</u> 1S		<u>County</u> SWEET GRASS				
Period of Diversio Diversion Means:				10	IUL					
2	Ś	SENWNW	22	1S	16E	SWEET GRASS				
Period of Diversio Diversion Means:		CTOBER 1	15							
3	ç	SWNWNE	22	1S	16E	SWEET GRASS				
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 15 Diversion Means: HEADGATE										
Purpose (Use):	IRRIGATION									
Irrigation Type: Volume:	SPRINKLER 2,460.00 AC-F	-т								
	Rate: 14.40 CFS									
Perfected Volu										
Period of Use:	APRIL 1 to OC	CTOBER 15	5							
Place of Use.										
Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 8.00		<u>Qtr Sec</u> N2NE	<u>Sec</u> 10	<u>Twp</u> 1S	<u>Rge</u> 16E	<u>County</u> SWEET GRASS				
2 72.00		NW	13	1S	16E	SWEET GRASS				
3 113.60 4 43.20		SW S2NE	13 13	1S 1S	16E 16E	SWEET GRASS SWEET GRASS				
5 39.60		SZNE	13	1S	16E	SWEET GRASS				
6 109.20		NW	14	1S	16E	SWEET GRASS				
7 33.60		S2NE	14 14	1S	16E 16E	SWEET GRASS				
8 82.00 9 46.40		SW SE	14 14	1S 1S	16E	SWEET GRASS SWEET GRASS				
10 61.60		NW	15	1S	16E	SWEET GRASS				
11 159.20		NE	15	1S	16E	SWEET GRASS				
12 79.20 13 49.20		SW SE	15 15	1S 1S	16E 16E	SWEET GRASS SWEET GRASS				
14 31.60		N2NE	22	1S	16E	SWEET GRASS				
15 12.40										
16 6.80 17 18.80		N2NE N2NW	23 24	1S 1S	16E 16E	SWEET GRASS SWEET GRASS				

Place of Use:	
---------------	--

ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	County
18	14.00		S2NW	18	1S	17E	SWEET GRASS
19	33.60		N2SW	18	1S	17E	SWEET GRASS
20	6.40		SWSWNE	18	1S	17E	SWEET GRASS
21	48.00		SE	18	1S	17E	SWEET GRASS
Total:	1,068.40						

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

REISSUED RIGHT

THE RIGHT ISSUED ON 6/21/1984 WAS REISSUED. THE RIGHT WAS REISSUED BECAUSE THE LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION FOR THE PLACE OF USE WAS CORRECTED.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE CD # 128220 RECEIVED 01/23/2015.